Distribution expenses

  (19,975,388)  (24,027,146)

Administrative expenses

  (363,272,876)  (342,175,511)

Operating Profit

  74,173,044  60,198,257

Foreign exchange gains/(loss)

  (4,813,456)  1,574,542

Interest income

  55,930  287,534

Finance costs

22  (26,676,252)  (29,523,580)
Share of net profit of joint ventures accounted for
using the equity method

  -  -

Profit before Taxation

  42,739,266  32,536,753

Taxation

23  (2,936,813)  -

Net Profit, being Total Comprehensive Income for
the Year

  39,802,453  32,536,753

Earnings per stock unit attributable to owners of the parent

during the year

Basic and fully diluted

24  0.31  0.25

Page 3

CAC 2000 Limited
Statement of Changes in Stockholders’ Net Equity
Year ended 31 October 2021
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

 Note
Share

Capital

Capital
Redemption

Reserve
Retained
Earnings

Total
  $  $  $  $

Balance at 31 October
2019 as originally
presented  129,189,757  56,070,657  181,685,274

366,945,688

Correction of error  -  -  (11,138,062)

(11,138,062)

Restated total equity at
1 November 2019  129,189,757  56,070,657  170,547,212  355,807,626

Net profit, being total
comprehensive income
for the year  -  -  32,536,753  32,536,753

Balances at 31 October
2020  129,189,757  56,070,657  203,083,965  388,344,379

Page 4

CAC 2000 Limited
Statement of Changes in Stockholders’ Net Equity (Continued)
For the year ended 31 October 2021
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

 Note
Share

Capital

Capital
Redemption

Reserve
Retained
Earnings  Total

  $  $  $  $

Balance at 1 November
2020   129,189,757  56,070,657  203,083,965  388,344,379
Net profit, being total
comprehensive income for
the year  -  -  39,802,453  39,802,453

Balances at 31 October
2021  129,189,757  56,070,657  242,886,418  428,146,832

Page 5

CAC 2000 Limited
Statement of Cash Flows
Year ended 31 October 2021
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

 Note
2021

$
2020

$

Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Net profit   39,802,453  32,536,753

Adjustments for:

Taxation 23  2,936,813  -

Amortisation- intangible assets 5  783,778  -

Depreciation – property, plant & equipment 4  9,089,802  15,598,697

Depreciation – right of use assets 6  8,654,662  3,078,598

Loss/(gain) on disposal of property, plant & equipment   43,999  (2,044,236)

Unrealised loss on financial assets at fair value through profit